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Question 9: In general, would you say your health is...

6/13/22 Update

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 12.6% 33.4% 32.7% 16.8% 4.4% 0.1% 1426
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 12.5% 33.2% 36.6% 12.0% 5.7% 326
City of Cincinnati 13.8% 371% 29.2% 15.9% 3.9% 262
Butler/Clermont/Warren 15.5% 33.7% 28.7% 19.5% 2.5% 0.2% 307
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 9.2% 31.8% 37.0% 18.0% 3.8% 0.2% 276
Rural Counties 8.8% 31.7% 34.5% 17.1% 7.9% 255
State of Residence  Ohio 13.6% 33.4% 32.4% 16.4% 4.0% 0.1% 1068
Kentucky 8.7% 32.8% 36.6% 17.5% 4.2% 0.2% 260
Indiana 11.7% 34.9% 25.1% 19.0% 9.3% 98
Sex Of Respondent  Male 13.9% 34.0% 29.9% 18.3% 3.7% 0.2% 690
Female 11.4% 32.9% 35.3% 15.4% 5.0% 0.1% 736
Race African American 9.2% 28.0% 38.8% 21.4% 2.7% 531
White 12.9% 34.3% 32.0% 16.0% 4.6% 0.1% 1176
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 2.4% 33.6% 40.6% 21.0% 2.4% 41
No 12.7% 33.6% 32.5% 16.7% 4.5% 0.1% 1369
Age 18-29 18.1% 39.6% 31.7% 9.4% 1.3% 272
30-45 12.8% 33.4% 31.3% 19.1% 3.5% 391
46 - 64 11.0% 34.3% 31.3% 17.2% 6.1% 458
65 and Over 8.4% 28.5% 38.2% 18.6% 5.9% 0.4% 284
Education Less than High School 7.8% 21.0% 37.0% 24.4% 9.8% 130
High School Graduate 10.8% 30.2% 33.3% 21.0% 4.7% 444
Some College 10.6% 30.2% 34.3% 19.8% 4.7% 0.4% 412
College Graduate 17.9% 43.9% 29.0% 7.0% 21% 434
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 9.2% 16.5% 40.1% 26.0% 8.2% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 10.3% 18.7% 36.6% 28.7% 5.6% 203
Above 200% FPL 13.6% 40.7% 30.5% 11.8% 3.3% 0.1% 909
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 4.5% 33.9% 34.5% 23.4% 3.6% 80
No 12.5% 34.1% 33.2% 15.9% 4.3% 1214
Ideology Liberal 9.0% 39.2% 34.9% 14.3% 2.6% 249
Moderate 12.5% 36.4% 32.5% 14.0% 4.3% 0.3% 397
Conservative 16.5% 30.8% 32.6% 15.1% 5.0% 440
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings
of this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 9: In general, would you say your health is...

6/13/22 Update

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 12.6% 33.4% 32.7% 16.8% 4.4% 0.1% 1426
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 12.5% 33.2% 36.6% 12.0% 5.7% 326
City of Cincinnati 13.8% 371% 29.2% 15.9% 3.9% 262
Butler/Clermont/Warren 15.5% 33.7% 28.7% 19.5% 2.5% 0.2% 307
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 9.2% 31.8% 37.0% 18.0% 3.8% 0.2% 276
Rural Counties 8.8% 31.7% 34.5% 17.1% 7.9% 255
State of Residence  Ohio 13.6% 33.4% 32.4% 16.4% 4.0% 0.1% 995
Kentucky 8.7% 32.8% 36.6% 17.5% 4.2% 0.2% 318
Indiana 11.7% 34.9% 25.1% 19.0% 9.3% 113
Sex Of Respondent  Male 13.9% 34.0% 29.9% 18.3% 3.7% 0.2% 690
Female 11.4% 32.9% 35.3% 15.4% 5.0% 0.1% 736
Race African American 9.2% 28.0% 38.8% 21.4% 2.7% 531
White 12.9% 34.3% 32.0% 16.0% 4.6% 0.1% 1176
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 2.4% 33.6% 40.6% 21.0% 2.4% 41
No 12.7% 33.6% 32.5% 16.7% 4.5% 0.1% 1369
Age 18-29 18.1% 39.6% 31.7% 9.4% 1.3% 272
30-45 12.8% 33.4% 31.3% 19.1% 3.5% 391
46 - 64 11.0% 34.3% 31.3% 17.2% 6.1% 458
65 and Over 8.4% 28.5% 38.2% 18.6% 5.9% 0.4% 284
Education Less than High School 7.8% 21.0% 37.0% 24.4% 9.8% 130
High School Graduate 10.8% 30.2% 33.3% 21.0% 4.7% 444
Some College 10.6% 30.2% 34.3% 19.8% 4.7% 0.4% 412
College Graduate 17.9% 43.9% 29.0% 7.0% 2.1% 434
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 9.2% 16.5% 40.1% 26.0% 8.2% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 10.3% 18.7% 36.6% 28.7% 5.6% 203
Above 200% FPL 13.6% 40.7% 30.5% 11.8% 3.3% 0.1% 909
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 4.5% 33.9% 34.5% 23.4% 3.6% 80
No 12.5% 34.1% 33.2% 15.9% 4.3% 1214
Ideology Liberal 9.0% 39.2% 34.9% 14.3% 2.6% 249
Moderate 12.5% 36.4% 32.5% 14.0% 4.3% 0.3% 397
Conservative 16.5% 30.8% 32.6% 15.1% 5.0% 440
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Question 9: In general, would you say your health is...

6/13/22 Update

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 12.6% 33.4% 32.7% 16.8% 4.4% 0.1% 1426
Insurance Status Insured 12.1% 33.7% 32.3% 17.2% 4.6% 0.1% 1314
Not insured / Don't Know 18.6% 29.5% 38.3% 11.8% 1.7% 109
Physically Unhealthy Days (Past Month) Less than 14 days 15.1% 38.6% 32.8% 12.1% 1.2% 0.1% 1176
14 days or more 0.5% 8.1% 32.7% 38.8% 19.8% 239
Mentally Unhealthy Days (Past Month) Less than 14 days 14.6% 36.4% 31.7% 13.6% 3.5% 0.0% 1166
14 days or more 3.4% 20.6% 36.7% 30.7% 8.2% 0.4% 240
Diagnosis of Cardiovascular Disease Yes 6.0% 30.2% 34.6% 22.4% 6.6% 0.2% 725
No 19.4% 37.3% 30.6% 10.9% 1.9% 689
Diagnosis of Depression and/or Anxiety  Yes 4.0% 25.7% 34.4% 26.5% 9.3% 0.2% 506
No 17.5% 37.6% 31.7% 11.4% 1.7% 912
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6/13/22 Update

Question 11: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go?

A PRIVATE DOCTOR'S
OFFICE OTHER THAN
A PUBLIC HEALTH A COMMUNITY-BASED

CLINIC OR HEALTH CENTER OR A HOSPITAL
COMMUNITY-BASED PUBLIC HEALTH A CLINIC AT A RETAIL OUTPATIENT A HOSPITAL
HEALTH CENTER CLINIC STORE DEPARTMENT EMERGENCY ROOM __URGENT CARE CENTER __ OTHER DON'T KNOW _NO USUAL PLACE Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 54.0% 9.8% 1.2% 8.5% 1.7% 5.5% 2.6% 0.2% 16.5% 1417
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 60.4% 6.0% 0.4% 6.4% 1.5% 2.7% 1.9% 20.8% 323
City of Cincinnati 38.4% 19.4% 1.7% 8.2% 4.2% 5.2% 2.1% 0.5% 20.3% 261
Butler/Clermont/Warren 53.7% 9.7% 1.9% 9.4% 0.2% 7.8% 3.7% 0.2% 13.3% 306
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 56.5% 10.9% 1.4% 6.6% 1.3% 4.0% 3.0% 0.1% 16.1% 276
Rural Counties 56.4% 5.7% 11.9% 3.8% 5.8% 1.1% 0.4% 14.9% 253
State of Residence ~ Ohio 53.7% 10.1% 1.3% 8.4% 1.2% 5.6% 2.7% 0.2% 16.8% 989
Kentucky 57.1% 10.2% 1.3% 7.4% 1.4% 4.5% 2.7% 0.1% 15.3% 318
Indiana 48.7% 5.4% 12.3% 7.7% 6.7% 0.9% 0.9% 17.3% 12
Sex Of Respondent Male 46.3% 8.2% 1.1% 7.6% 21% 7.7% 3.4% 0.3% 23.3% 688
Female 61.2% 11.2% 1.3% 9.4% 1.3% 3.4% 1.8% 0.2% 10.1% 729
Race African American 44.3% 13.9% 11% 7.2% 5.4% 8.2% 2.4% 0.2% 17.2% 529
White 57.0% 8.4% 1.2% 8.9% 1.3% 5.0% 2.7% 0.2% 15.2% 1169
Hispanic Ethnicity ~ Yes* 31.1% 34.5% 9.7% 1.3% 11.9% 11.5% 41
No 55.1% 8.9% 1.3% 8.5% 1.7% 5.3% 2.7% 0.2% 16.4% 1361
Age 18-29 30.5% 11.6% 47% 11.8% 0.6% 9.1% 1.2% 30.4% 271
30-45 51.2% 9.4% 0.4% 10.4% 1.9% 6.8% 1.5% 18.4% 385
46 -64 62.9% 9.7% 0.6% 5.6% 1.4% 3.2% 3.3% 0.2% 13.2% 458
65 and Over 66.3% 9.2% 7.9% 2.7% 4.3% 3.8% 0.8% 5.1% 283
Education i_ess than High School 45.9% 20.1% 8.9% 3.4% 7.6% 5.2% 0.8% 8.2% 130
High School Graduate 52.6% 10.2% 0.5% 6.7% 2.1% 6.8% 2.0% 0.2% 19.0% 441
Some College 52.2% 9.3% 2.5% 10.0% 1.5% 4.4% 2.1% 0.1% 18.0% 409
College Graduate 59.3% 6.5% 1.1% 8.9% 1.0% 4.5% 3.0% 0.2% 15.3% 432
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 43.6% 19.9% 7.1% 1.7% 6.1% 0.7% 21.0% 155
Between 100% and 200% FPL 42.9% 13.2% 0.7% 8.7% 3.7% 7.0% 5.5% 0.6% 17.7% 200
Above 200% FPL 59.0% 7.2% 1.3% 8.8% 1.1% 4.8% 2.5% 15.3% 909
Identify as LGBTQ  Yes 29.6% 14.6% 7.1% 15.8% 3.2% 1.8% 27.9% 77
No 56.3% 9.3% 1.0% 8.0% 1.5% 5.6% 2.5% 0.2% 15.7% 1210
Ideology Liberal 60.2% 10.1% 3.7% 6.4% 1.4% 2.8% 1.3% 0.1% 14.1% 246
Moderate 53.3% 8.1% 1.8% 11.4% 2.1% 5.4% 2.4% 15.5% 396
Conservative 55.4% 10.8% 0.2% 7.8% 1.1% 5.7% 1.7% 0.2% 17.2% 436
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Question 11: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go?

6/13/22 Update

A PRIVATE DOCTOR'S
OFFICE OTHER THAN
A PUBLIC HEALTH

A COMMUNITY-BASED

CLINIC OR HEALTH CENTER OR A HOSPITAL
COMMUNITY-BASED PUBLIC HEALTH A CLINIC AT A RETAIL OUTPATIENT A HOSPITAL
HEALTH CENTER CLINIC STORE DEPARTMENT EMERGENCY ROOM URGENT CARE CENTER OTHER DON'T KNOW  NO USUAL PLACE Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 54.0% 9.8% 1.2% 8.5% 1.7% 5.5% 2.6% 0.2% 16.5% 1417
Insurance Status Insured 55.3% 9.7% 1.2% 8.7% 1.8% 5.2% 2.8% 0.2% 15.1% 1306

Not insured / Don't Know 38.7% 11.3% 1.0% 5.3% 1.1% 8.4% 0.2% 33.9% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 54.9% 6.6% 21% 7.6% 0.7% 6.9% 2.5% 0.2% 18.4% 655

Good 52.5% 11.8% 0.3% 7.2% 2.3% 5.6% 2.3% 0.2% 17.8% 461

Fair / Poor 54.0% 13.8% 0.5% 12.6% 3.0% 2.2% 3.3% 0.4% 10.2% 299
Last Health Care Checkup ~ Within past 1 year 60.1% 9.9% 0.9% 9.1% 1.4% 4.9% 2.9% 0.3% 10.4% 1159

Within past 2 years 37.6% 15.9% 1.2% 11.5% 2.1% 5.9% 21% 23.7% 120

3 years or more/Never 16.9% 3.5% 3.9% 1.0% 3.8% 9.7% 0.2% 61.1% 137
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Question 12: About how long has it been since you personally last visited a health care professional for a routine checkup?

6/13/22 Update

Greater Cincinnati Region

Area in Region

State of Residence

Sex Of Respondent

Race

Hispanic Ethnicity

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Identify as LGBTQ

Ideology

Hamilton County Suburbs
City of Cincinnati
Butler/Clermont/Warren
Boone/Campbell/Kenton
Rural Counties

Ohio
Kentucky
Indiana

Male
Female

African American
White

Yes*
No

18 -29
30-45
46 - 64
65 and Over

Less than High School
High School Graduate
Some College
College Graduate

100% and below FPL
Between 100% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Yes

No

i_iberal

Moderate

Conservative

81.7%

80.8%
74.2%
84.0%
82.7%
83.1%

81.3%
83.4%
81.7%

75.0%
88.0%

79.1%
82.7%

85.2%
81.6%

67.1%
76.5%
85.8%
96.0%

75.5%
79.9%
83.8%
83.2%

82.6%
76.2%
82.2%

73.6%
81.7%

78.3%
79.8%
87.5%

8.5%

7.5%
12.7%
7.6%
8.8%
7.7%

8.5%
8.0%
9.6%

10.4%
6.6%

10.7%
8.1%

3.1%
8.7%

14.7%
11.9%
6.2%
2.0%

17.8%
9.1%
7.7%
5.8%

7.9%
9.6%
8.7%

13.1%
8.5%

8.2%
11.2%
4.3%

Within past 1 year Within past 2 years 3 years or more/Never

Count

9.8%

11.7%
13.1%
8.4%
8.5%
9.2%

10.3%
8.6%
8.7%

14.6%
5.4%

10.1%
9.2%

11.7%
9.6%

18.2%

11.6%
8.0%
1.9%

6.7%
11.0%
8.5%
11.0%

9.5%
14.2%
9.1%

13.3%
9.8%

13.5%
9.1%
8.2%

1425

326
262
307
275
255

995
317
113

691
734

531
1174

41
1367

272
392
457
283

130
444
411
435

158
201
909

80
1212

248
397
440
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of this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



6/13/22 Update

Question 12: About how long has it been since you personally last visited a health care professional for a routine checkup?

Within past 1 year Within past 2 years 3 years or more/Never Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 81.7% 8.5% 9.8% 1425
Insurance Status Insured 84.5% 7.1% 8.4% 1314

Not insured / Don't Know 47.5% 24.7% 27.7% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 78.3% 10.7% 11.0% 657

Good 82.5% 7.8% 9.6% 464

Fair / Poor 87.6% 4.6% 7.8% 302
Usual and Appropriate Source of Care  Yes 89.1% 7.6% 3.3% 1041

No 61.5% 10.9% 27.6% 371
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6/13/22 Update

Question 13: Now thinking about your physical health, which includes physical iliness and injury, for how many days during the past 30 days was your
physical health not good?

0 days 1to7days 8to13days 14 to 21 days 22 days or more Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 61.5% 18.4% 3.2% 6.6% 10.3% 1416
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 60.3% 17.6% 3.1% 7.2% 11.9% 323
City of Cincinnati 59.4% 24.7% 2.4% 6.9% 6.7% 259
Butler/Clermont/Warren 65.9% 17.1% 1.8% 6.6% 8.6% 305
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 57.2% 20.0% 5.4% 7.3% 10.0% 271
Rural Counties 59.4% 15.5% 5.1% 4.7% 15.3% 254
State of Residence Ohio 62.6% 18.1% 2.5% 6.6% 10.2% 987
Kentucky 58.1% 18.6% 5.5% 7.4% 10.3% 313
Indiana 58.2% 21.7% 5.4% 4.2% 10.5% 112
Sex Of Respondent Male 65.1% 19.4% 3.4% 4.5% 7.6% 686
Female 58.1% 17.6% 3.0% 8.5% 12.8% 729
Race African American 68.0% 19.0% 0.8% 5.7% 6.5% 524
White 61.2% 18.2% 3.7% 6.0% 10.8% 1168
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 48.2% 24.2% 2.7% 21.8% 3.2% 41
No 61.7% 18.5% 3.3% 6.2% 10.4% 1360
Age 18-29 66.1% 25.9% 2.2% 3.1% 2.7% 271
30-45 60.4% 19.0% 3.1% 7.4% 10.1% 390
46 - 64 62.6% 13.0% 4.3% 7.2% 12.9% 456
65 and Over 56.8% 19.7% 2.9% 7.9% 12.7% 279
Education i_ess than High School 56.2% 6.6% 6.0% 15.9% 15.3% 129
High School Graduate 59.5% 19.1% 4.6% 6.8% 10.0% 439
Some College 60.0% 17.7% 2.3% 6.1% 13.9% 408
College Graduate 66.9% 22.3% 1.9% 3.8% 5.1% 434
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 45.4% 14.2% 4.4% 18.0% 18.0% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 47.4% 26.2% 2.5% 8.5% 15.5% 200
Above 200% FPL 66.6% 18.0% 3.6% 4.1% 7.7% 904
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 53.6% 22.9% 5.0% 8.4% 10.1% 80
No 62.0% 18.2% 3.3% 6.4% 10.1% 1206
Ideology Liberal 55.2% 22.5% 3.4% 9.2% 9.7% 248
Moderate 64.9% 20.0% 2.8% 3.8% 8.5% 397
Conservative 64.2% 15.4% 2.6% 6.3% 11.5% 437
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6/13/22 Update

Question 13: Now thinking about your physical health, which includes physical iliness and injury, for how many days during the past 30 days was your

physical health not good?

0 days 1to 7 days 8 to 13 days 14 to 21 days 22 days or more Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 61.5% 18.4% 3.2% 6.6% 10.3% 1416
Insurance Status Insured 60.5% 18.4% 3.5% 6.8% 10.8% 1304
Not insured / Don't Know 73.0% 18.5% 4.1% 4.4% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 77.9% 17.7% 1.3% 1.3% 1.8% 653
Good 59.4% 20.7% 3.1% 6.8% 10.0% 464
Fair / Poor 28.8% 16.4% 7.7% 17.8% 29.3% 297
Last Health Care Checkup  Within past 1 year 58.8% 18.4% 3.4% 7.5% 11.9% 1154
Within past 2 years 68.7% 26.6% 2.7% 1.0% 0.9% 120
3 years or more/Never 78.4% 10.6% 1.8% 4.1% 5.1% 139
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6/13/22 Update

Question 13 Collapsed: Number of Physically Unhealthy Days

Less than 14 days 14 days or more Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 83.1% 16.9% 1416
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 81.0% 19.0% 323
City of Cincinnati 86.4% 13.6% 259
Butler/Clermont/Warren 84.8% 15.2% 305
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 82.7% 17.3% 271
Rural Counties 80.0% 20.0% 254
State of Residence bhio 83.2% 16.8% 987
Kentucky 82.3% 17.7% 313
Indiana 85.3% 14.7% 112
Sex Of Respondent  Male 87.9% 12.1% 686
Female 78.7% 21.3% 729
Race African American 87.8% 12.2% 524
White 83.1% 16.9% 1168
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 75.0% 25.0% 41
No 83.5% 16.5% 1360
Age 18 -29 94.2% 5.8% 271
30-45 82.5% 17.5% 390
46 - 64 79.9% 20.1% 456
65 and Over 79.4% 20.6% 279
Education Less than High School 68.8% 31.2% 129
High School Graduate 83.2% 16.8% 439
Some College 80.0% 20.0% 408
College Graduate 91.1% 8.9% 434
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 64.0% 36.0% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 76.0% 24.0% 200
Above 200% FPL 88.2% 11.8% 904
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 81.5% 18.5% 80
No 83.5% 16.5% 1206
Ideology i_iberal 81.1% 18.9% 248
Moderate 87.7% 12.3% 397
Conservative 82.2% 17.8% 437
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6/13/22 Update

Question 13 Collapsed: Number of Physically Unhealthy Days

Less than 14 days 14 days or more Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 83.1% 16.9% 1416
Insurance Status Insured 82.4% 17.6% 1304
Not insured / Don't Know 91.5% 8.5% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 96.8% 3.2% 653
Good 83.2% 16.8% 464
Fair / Poor 52.9% 47.1% 297
Last Health Care Checkup  Within past 1 year 80.6% 19.4% 1154
Within past 2 years 98.1% 1.9% 120
3 years or more/Never 90.8% 9.2% 139
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Question 16: Next, how long has it been since you last visited a dentist or dental clinic for any reason?

6/13/22 Update

More than 5 years or

Within past 1 year __ Within past 2 years Within past 3-5 years more/Never Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 68.2% 9.8% 11.1% 10.8% 1422
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 67.1% 8.7% 14.7% 9.4% 326
City of Cincinnati 66.7% 11.1% 12.5% 9.7% 261
Butler/Clermont/Warren 70.8% 9.7% 10.3% 9.2% 306
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 71.0% 10.2% 7.9% 10.8% 276
Rural Counties 62.3% 10.2% 9.8% 17.7% 255
State of Residence bhio 68.2% 9.8% 11.8% 10.3% 993
Kentucky 70.5% 10.5% 8.2% 10.7% 318
Indiana 63.2% 8.5% 11.1% 17.2% 113
Sex Of Respondent  Male 65.4% 9.7% 11.3% 13.5% 688
Female 70.9% 10.0% 10.9% 8.3% 734
Race African American 56.5% 14.7% 15.6% 13.2% 528
White 68.5% 10.0% 10.7% 10.8% 1172
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 65.0% 19.9% 15.1% 41
No 68.5% 9.5% 10.8% 11.2% 1364
Age .18 -29 74.0% 11.1% 11.0% 3.9% 272
30-45 63.5% 11.4% 13.8% 11.3% 388
46 - 64 69.5% 10.3% 9.5% 10.7% 457
65 and Over 68.1% 5.3% 9.4% 17.2% 284
Education Less than High School 51.5% 5.8% 14.5% 28.3% 130
High School Graduate 63.7% 8.3% 13.2% 14.7% 440
Some College 66.5% 13.7% 10.6% 9.1% 411
College Graduate 79.0% 9.1% 8.5% 3.4% 435
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 49.2% 8.5% 22.0% 20.2% 157
Between 100% and 200% FPL 56.2% 16.9% 9.3% 17.6% 201
Above 200% FPL 73.2% 9.2% 9.2% 8.4% 907
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 62.4% 14.6% 13.6% 9.3% 80
No 68.9% 9.6% 10.8% 10.6% 1209
Ideology i_iberal 70.2% 11.3% 11.5% 7.0% 248
Moderate 69.4% 9.4% 10.3% 10.9% 397
Conservative 72.6% 9.3% 9.3% 8.9% 438
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caution should be taken when interpreting the findings

of this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 16: Next, how long has it been since you last visited a dentist or dental clinic for any reason?

6/13/22 Update

More than 5 years or

Within past 1 year Within past 2 years Within past 3-5 years more/Never Count
Insurance Status Insured 68.8% 10.1% 10.6% 10.6% 1310
Not insured / Don't Know 60.7% 7.4% 17.5% 14.5% 109
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 75.9% 8.1% 9.0% 7.0% 657
Good 64.3% 10.7% 13.0% 12.0% 464
Fair / Poor 57.4% 12.4% 12.5% 17.6% 298
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings
of this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



6/13/22 Update

Question 19: And, about how long has it been since you last had your vision tested by a health care professional such as an optometrist or an ophthalmologist?

More than 5 years or

Within past 1 year __ Within past 2 years Within past 3-5 years more/Never Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 58.5% 13.8% 12.9% 14.8% 1424
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 57.7% 13.4% 14.2% 14.6% 326
City of Cincinnati 52.6% 16.6% 14.1% 16.7% 262
Butler/Clermont/Warren 59.0% 13.3% 11.6% 16.1% 307
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 61.7% 10.8% 13.0% 14.5% 275
Rural Counties 60.4% 15.9% 12.7% 10.9% 254
State of Residence Ohio 58.0% 13.9% 12.8% 15.3% 994
Kentucky 61.5% 11.9% 13.5% 13.1% 317
Indiana 56.7% 16.9% 12.2% 14.2% 113
Sex Of Respondent Male 49.6% 14.4% 15.9% 20.2% 689
Female 66.9% 13.2% 10.1% 9.8% 736
Race African American 59.7% 13.0% 13.3% 14.0% 530
White 57.8% 14.1% 12.5% 15.6% 1174
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 59.1% 18.0% 13.0% 9.9% 41
No 58.3% 13.7% 13.0% 15.1% 1367
Age 18-29 41.2% 11.4% 22.6% 24.8% 272
30-45 53.5% 11.9% 12.2% 22.4% 391
46 - 64 60.1% 18.4% 12.0% 9.5% 457
65 and Over 77.9% 12.0% 6.5% 3.6% 284
Education Less than High School 68.5% 15.2% 9.5% 6.8% 130
High School Graduate 57.2% 11.2% 10.0% 21.6% 443
Some College 58.6% 15.7% 13.8% 11.9% 412
College Graduate 56.7% 13.9% 16.2% 13.2% 434
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 53.5% 15.2% 16.8% 14.5% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 57.6% 14.0% 16.4% 12.0% 203
Above 200% FPL 58.1% 13.5% 12.2% 16.2% 908
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 50.3% 11.9% 17.7% 20.1% 80
No 58.5% 13.8% 12.7% 15.1% 1213
Ideology Liberal 56.0% 15.8% 12.6% 15.6% 249
Moderate 56.7% 12.3% 15.4% 15.6% 397
Conservative 59.5% 13.5% 13.3% 13.7% 440
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6/13/22 Update

Question 19: And, about how long has it been since you last had your vision tested by a health care professional such as an optometrist or an ophthalmologist?

More than 5 years or

Within past 1 year Within past 2 years Within past 3-5 years more/Never Count
Insurance Status Insured 60.0% 13.4% 13.3% 13.3% 1313
Not insured / Don't Know 41.7% 18.4% 8.3% 31.6% 109
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 54.7% 13.4% 14.0% 17.9% 656
Good 59.2% 15.6% 13.2% 12.0% 466
Fair / Poor 65.5% 11.8% 10.2% 12.6% 300
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings
of this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 20a: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the
following conditions? - A heart attack

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 3.2% 96.7% 0.1% 1427
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 2.2% 97.8% 327
City of Cincinnati 3.2% 96.8% 262
Butler/Clermont/Warren 3.7% 96.3% 307
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 4.7% 95.3% 276
Rural Counties 2.0% 97.4% 0.6% 255
State of Residence Ohio 3.1% 96.9% 996
Kentucky 4.2% 95.8% 318
Indiana 1.7% 97.0% 1.3% 113
Sex Of Respondent Male 4.4% 95.4% 0.2% 691
Female 2.1% 97.9% 736
Race African American 2.3% 97.5% 0.2% 531
White 3.4% 96.5% 0.1% 1176
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 100.0% 41
No 3.3% 96.6% 0.1% 1369
Age 18-29 0.3% 99.7% 272
30-45 0.5% 99.5% 392
46 - 64 3.5% 96.2% 0.3% 458
65 and Over 9.6% 90.4% 284
Education i_ess than High School 6.6% 93.4% 130
High School Graduate 4.1% 95.9% 444
Some College 1.9% 97.8% 0.3% 412
College Graduate 2.6% 97.4% 435
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 5.3% 93.9% 0.8% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 6.6% 93.4% 203
Above 200% FPL 21% 97.9% 909
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 0.7% 99.3% 80
No 3.3% 96.5% 0.1% 1214
Ideology Liberal 2.0% 98.0% 249
Moderate 3.7% 96.0% 0.3% 397
Conservative 2.6% 97.4% 440
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6/13/22 Update

Question 20a: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the following
conditions? - A heart attack

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 3.2% 96.7% 0.1% 1427
Insurance Status Insured 3.2% 96.7% 0.1% 1315
Not insured / Don't Know 3.1% 96.9% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 1.4% 98.6% 657
Good 3.0% 97.0% 466
Fair / Poor 7.5% 92.1% 0.4% 302
Last Health Care Checkup Within past 1 year 3.6% 96.3% 0.1% 1164
Within past 2 years 2.3% 97.7% 120
3 years or more/Never 0.7% 99.3% 140
Physically Unhealthy Days (Past Month) Less than 14 days 2.8% 97.2% 1177
14 days or more 5.3% 94.2% 0.5% 239
Plan to Manage Cardiovascular Health Yes 9.2% 90.8% 431
No 1.7% 97.9% 0.4% 297
Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2022 17 of 47 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings

Interact for Health of this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 20b: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the
following conditions? - Coronary heart disease

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 5.5% 94.2% 0.3% 1427
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 4.1% 95.7% 0.2% 327
City of Cincinnati 4.4% 95.6% 262
Butler/Clermont/Warren 7.6% 92.1% 0.3% 307
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 4.6% 95.0% 0.4% 276
Rural Counties 4.6% 94.5% 0.9% 255
State of Residence Ohio 5.9% 93.9% 0.2% 996
Kentucky 4.2% 95.4% 0.5% 318
Indiana 4.5% 94.1% 1.3% 113
Sex Of Respondent Male 7.4% 92.5% 0.1% 691
Female 3.7% 95.8% 0.5% 736
Race African American 3.0% 96.9% 0.2% 531
White 5.7% 94.0% 0.3% 1176
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 16.9% 83.1% 41
No 5.2% 94.4% 0.3% 1369
Age 18-29 100.0% 272
30-45 2.8% 97.2% 392
46 - 64 5.4% 94.3% 0.3% 458
65 and Over 15.2% 83.7% 1.1% 284
Education i_ess than High School 18.2% 80.9% 0.9% 130
High School Graduate 5.5% 94.4% 0.1% 444
Some College 3.6% 96.0% 0.3% 412
College Graduate 3.5% 96.1% 0.4% 435
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 12.9% 87.0% 0.1% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 7.3% 91.6% 1.1% 203
Above 200% FPL 3.2% 96.6% 0.2% 909
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 0.4% 99.6% 80
No 6.0% 93.8% 0.2% 1214
Ideology Liberal 3.5% 96.3% 0.3% 249
Moderate 4.2% 95.4% 0.4% 397
Conservative 6.8% 93.1% 0.2% 440
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of this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 20b: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the following

conditions? - Coronary heart disease

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 5.5% 94.2% 0.3% 1427
Insurance Status Insured 5.7% 93.9% 0.3% 1315
Not insured / Don't Know 3.1% 96.9% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 1.3% 98.5% 0.2% 657
Good 5.8% 94.0% 0.3% 466
Fair / Poor 14.3% 85.1% 0.6% 302
Last Health Care Checkup Within past 1 year 6.5% 93.1% 0.4% 1164
Within past 2 years 1.2% 98.8% 120
3 years or more/Never 0.7% 99.3% 140
Physically Unhealthy Days (Past Month) Less than 14 days 4.5% 95.2% 0.3% 177
14 days or more 10.5% 88.9% 0.6% 239
Plan to Manage Cardiovascular Health Yes 17.0% 82.6% 0.4% 431
No 1.2% 98.3% 0.5% 297
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings
of this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 20c: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the

following conditions? - Heart trouble or angina

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 8.5% 91.3% 0.1% 1427
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 7.3% 92.7% 327
City of Cincinnati 10.6% 89.4% 262
Butler/Clermont/Warren 8.8% 91.2% 307
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 9.9% 89.9% 0.2% 276
Rural Counties 6.5% 93.0% 0.5% 255
State of Residence Ohio 8.5% 91.5% 996
Kentucky 9.6% 90.2% 0.2% 318
Indiana 6.0% 92.8% 1.2% 113
Sex Of Respondent Male 9.4% 90.6% 691
Female 7.7% 92.1% 0.2% 736
Race African American 6.0% 93.8% 0.2% 531
White 9.0% 90.9% 0.1% 1176
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 100.0% 41
No 8.8% 91.0% 0.1% 1369
Age 18-29 2.1% 97.9% 272
30-45 5.3% 94.7% 392
46 - 64 9.6% 90.4% 458
65 and Over 18.2% 81.3% 0.6% 284
Education i_ess than High School 14.6% 84.5% 0.9% 130
High School Graduate 6.8% 93.1% 0.1% 444
Some College 9.9% 90.1% 412
College Graduate 7.4% 92.6% 435
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 11.2% 88.8% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 12.8% 86.6% 0.6% 203
Above 200% FPL 6.1% 93.9% 0.1% 909
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 6.5% 93.5% 80
No 8.5% 91.5% 0.0% 1214
Ideology Liberal 5.9% 94.1% 249
Moderate 71% 92.9% 397
Conservative 9.9% 90.1% 440
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6/13/22 Update

Question 20c: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the following
conditions? - Heart trouble or angina

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 8.5% 91.3% 0.1% 1427
Insurance Status Insured 9.1% 90.8% 0.1% 1315
Not insured / Don't Know 2.4% 97.6% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 4.3% 95.7% 657
Good 6.6% 93.1% 0.4% 466
Fair / Poor 20.8% 79.2% 302
Last Health Care Checkup Within past 1 year 9.7% 90.2% 0.1% 1164
Within past 2 years 3.0% 97.0% 120
3 years or more/Never 3.8% 96.2% 140
Physically Unhealthy Days (Past Month) Less than 14 days 7.4% 92.4% 0.1% 1177
14 days or more 14.4% 85.6% 239
Plan to Manage Cardiovascular Health Yes 24.9% 74.9% 0.1% 431
No 4.4% 95.6% 297
Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2022 21 of 47 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 20d: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the

following conditions? - High blood pressure or Hypertension

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 36.8% 63.0% 0.2% 1425
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 37.6% 62.4% 326
City of Cincinnati 33.2% 66.8% 261
Butler/Clermont/Warren 36.2% 63.5% 0.3% 307
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 35.4% 64.6% 276
Rural Counties 41.4% 57.9% 0.6% 255
State of Residence Ohio 36.3% 63.5% 0.1% 994
Kentucky 36.4% 63.6% 318
Indiana 42.2% 56.4% 1.4% 113
Sex Of Respondent Male 39.9% 60.1% 0.0% 691
Female 33.9% 65.8% 0.4% 733
Race African American 45.4% 54.6% 531
White 371% 62.7% 0.2% 1175
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 24.3% 75.7% 40
No 37.0% 62.8% 0.2% 1369
Age 18-29 13.0% 87.0% 272
30-45 21.2% 78.7% 0.1% 391
46 - 64 42.4% 57.6% 457
65 and Over 721% 27.5% 0.4% 284
Education i_ess than High School 49.7% 49.5% 0.9% 130
High School Graduate 42.4% 57.6% 444
Some College 33.9% 65.7% 0.4% 411
College Graduate 30.3% 69.6% 0.0% 434
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 40.7% 59.3% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 48.8% 50.7% 0.6% 202
Above 200% FPL 32.5% 67.3% 0.2% 909
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 18.3% 81.7% 80
No 36.9% 63.0% 0.1% 1213
Ideology Liberal 28.4% 70.9% 0.7% 249
Moderate 31.6% 68.4% 397
Conservative 39.7% 60.3% 440
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Question 20d: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the following

conditions? - High blood pressure or Hypertension

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 36.8% 63.0% 0.2% 1425
Insurance Status Insured 38.2% 61.6% 0.2% 1313
Not insured / Don't Know 19.5% 80.5% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 27.2% 72.8% 0.0% 656
Good 39.2% 60.2% 0.6% 465
Fair / Poor 53.2% 46.8% 302
Last Health Care Checkup Within past 1 year 41.9% 57.9% 0.2% 1163
Within past 2 years 12.4% 87.4% 0.2% 120
3 years or more/Never 15.8% 84.2% 139
Physically Unhealthy Days (Past Month) Less than 14 days 34.6% 65.1% 0.2% 1176
14 days or more 47.3% 52.7% 239
Plan to Manage Cardiovascular Health Yes 75.0% 25.0% 431
No 66.6% 33.4% 296
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Question 20e: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the

following conditions? - High cholesterol or Triglycerides

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 32.0% 67.6% 0.3% 1427
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 33.2% 66.0% 0.7% 327
City of Cincinnati 23.6% 76.4% 262
Butler/Clermont/Warren 31.0% 68.7% 0.3% 307
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 33.5% 66.5% 276
Rural Counties 38.4% 61.0% 0.5% 255
State of Residence Ohio 31.0% 68.6% 0.3% 996
Kentucky 34.3% 65.7% 318
Indiana 371% 61.7% 1.2% 113
Sex Of Respondent Male 30.8% 69.2% 0.0% 691
Female 33.2% 66.2% 0.6% 736
Race African American 26.0% 73.9% 0.1% 531
White 34.0% 65.7% 0.3% 1176
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 29.6% 70.4% 41
No 32.2% 67.5% 0.3% 1369
Age 18-29 2.8% 97.2% 272
30-45 18.8% 80.9% 0.3% 392
46 - 64 44.4% 55.6% 458
65 and Over 58.8% 40.4% 0.8% 284
Education i_ess than High School 38.6% 60.5% 0.9% 130
High School Graduate 30.8% 69.2% 444
Some College 29.6% 69.8% 0.6% 412
College Graduate 33.1% 66.6% 0.3% 435
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 31.6% 68.4% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 37.4% 62.1% 0.6% 203
Above 200% FPL 31.6% 68.2% 0.2% 909
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 10.9% 89.1% 80
No 33.3% 66.5% 0.2% 1214
Ideology Liberal 31.6% 67.7% 0.7% 249
Moderate 29.2% 70.8% 397
Conservative 38.8% 61.2% 440
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6/13/22 Update

Question 20e: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the following
conditions? - High cholesterol or Triglycerides

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 32.0% 67.6% 0.3% 1427
Insurance Status Insured 33.8% 65.8% 0.4% 1315
Not insured / Don't Know 11.3% 88.7% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 22.2% 77.6% 0.2% 657
Good 37.2% 62.3% 0.6% 466
Fair / Poor 45.3% 54.4% 0.3% 302
Last Health Care Checkup Within past 1 year 36.5% 63.2% 0.3% 1164
Within past 2 years 11.5% 88.5% 120
3 years or more/Never 12.8% 86.4% 0.7% 140
Physically Unhealthy Days (Past Month) Less than 14 days 28.0% 71.7% 0.3% 177
14 days or more 51.1% 48.9% 239
Plan to Manage Cardiovascular Health Yes 67.3% 32.4% 0.3% 431
No 55.0% 45.0% 297
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Question 20f: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the
following conditions? - A stroke

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 3.1% 96.9% 0.0% 1427
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 2.2% 97.8% 327
City of Cincinnati 4.8% 95.2% 262
Butler/Clermont/Warren 2.7% 97.3% 307
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 4.2% 95.8% 276
Rural Counties 2.8% 97.0% 0.1% 255
State of Residence Ohio 2.9% 97.1% 996
Kentucky 3.7% 96.3% 318
Indiana 3.6% 96.1% 0.3% 113
Sex Of Respondent Male 3.8% 96.2% 691
Female 2.5% 97.5% 0.0% 736
Race African American 3.9% 96.1% 531
White 3.0% 97.0% 0.0% 1176
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 2.6% 97.4% 41
No 3.1% 96.9% 0.0% 1369
Age 18-29 0.4% 99.6% 272
30-45 1.2% 98.8% 392
46 - 64 4.2% 95.8% 458
65 and Over 6.7% 93.2% 0.1% 284
Education i_ess than High School 5.3% 94.7% 130
High School Graduate 2.9% 97.0% 0.1% 444
Some College 2.8% 97.2% 412
College Graduate 3.0% 97.0% 435
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 6.9% 93.1% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 4.2% 95.6% 0.1% 203
Above 200% FPL 1.8% 98.2% 909
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 3.9% 96.1% 80
No 3.2% 96.8% 0.0% 1214
Ideology Liberal 41% 95.9% 249
Moderate 2.2% 97.8% 397
Conservative 2.7% 97.3% 0.1% 440
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Question 20f: On another topic, has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the following

conditions? - A stroke

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 3.1% 96.9% 0.0% 1427
Insurance Status Insured 3.2% 96.8% 0.0% 1315
Not insured / Don't Know 2.0% 98.0% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 1.4% 98.6% 657
Good 2.9% 97.1% 0.1% 466
Fair / Poor 7.3% 92.7% 302
Last Health Care Checkup Within past 1 year 3.7% 96.2% 0.0% 1164
Within past 2 years 0.7% 99.3% 120
3 years or more/Never 100.0% 140
Physically Unhealthy Days (Past Month) Less than 14 days 2.1% 97.9% 0.0% 177
14 days or more 8.0% 92.0% 239
Plan to Manage Cardiovascular Health Yes 7.3% 92.6% 0.1% 431
No 3.9% 96.1% 297
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Number of Cardiovascular Diseases Diagnosed

None One Two Three or more Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 48.7% 25.7% 18.3% 7.2% 1415
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 48.3% 28.8% 14.4% 8.6% 323
City of Cincinnati 54.0% 24.2% 14.6% 7.2% 261
Butler/Clermont/Warren 48.4% 25.9% 18.3% 7.3% 305
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 48.0% 26.7% 19.0% 6.3% 272
Rural Counties 46.1% 21.2% 26.7% 5.9% 247
State of Residence bhio 49.6% 25.3% 17.5% 7.6% 988
Kentucky 47.2% 26.7% 20.3% 5.8% 312
Indiana 43.3% 28.4% 21.8% 6.6% 108
Sex Of Respondent  Male 49.1% 23.5% 17.4% 10.0% 689
Female 48.3% 27.9% 19.2% 4.6% 726
Race African American 47.0% 30.0% 17.3% 5.7% 527
White 47.7% 25.7% 18.8% 7.8% 1166
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 56.7% 14.5% 28.8% 40
No 48.5% 26.0% 18.0% 7.5% 1360
Age .18 -29 84.9% 12.1% 2.7% 0.3% 272
30-45 65.9% 20.5% 11.9% 1.7% 391
46 - 64 34.6% 35.3% 21.8% 8.3% 455
65 and Over 12.5% 29.3% 37.9% 20.3% 278
Education Less than High School 36.4% 25.3% 22.8% 15.5% 129
High School Graduate 47.5% 25.3% 19.6% 7.5% 443
Some College 52.8% 22.1% 19.8% 5.4% 406
College Graduate 50.1% 29.2% 14.5% 6.3% 432
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 43.4% 25.3% 20.4% 10.8% 157
Between 100% and 200% FPL 40.5% 24.6% 24.6% 10.3% 199
Above 200% FPL 52.0% 26.4% 16.4% 5.2% 905
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 71.8% 17.0% 9.8% 1.4% 80
No 47.8% 26.1% 18.6% 7.4% 1205
Ideology i_iberal 54.5% 25.3% 14.1% 6.1% 247
Moderate 53.9% 24.4% 15.9% 5.9% 394
Conservative 45.1% 24.3% 20.8% 9.8% 439
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6/13/22 Update

Number of Cardiovascular Diseases Diagnosed

None One Two Three or more Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 48.7% 25.7% 18.3% 7.2% 1415
Insurance Status Insured 46.8% 26.1% 19.7% 7.5% 1304
Not insured / Don't Know 71.6% 21.3% 2.4% 4.6% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 59.8% 26.4% 11.5% 2.3% 654
Good 45.7% 25.2% 21.8% 7.3% 461
Fair / Poor 29.5% 24.9% 27.7% 17.9% 298
Last Health Care Checkup Within past 1 year 42.2% 27.9% 21.5% 8.4% 1154
Within past 2 years 79.7% 13.8% 3.8% 2.7% 120
3 years or more/Never 75.4% 18.2% 4.8% 1.5% 139
Physically Unhealthy Days (Past Month) Less than 14 days 52.2% 26.0% 16.1% 5.7% 1169
14 days or more 31.9% 24.6% 28.5% 15.0% 236
Plan to Manage Cardiovascular Health Yes 36.0% 43.1% 20.9% 427
No 70.9% 25.7% 3.4% 293
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Question 22: Now thinking about your mental health, which includes stress, depression, and problems with emotions, for how many days during the
past 30 days was your mental health not good?

0 days 1to7days 8to13days 14 to 21 days 22 days or more Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 56.6% 22.5% 3.9% 8.3% 8.8% 1407
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 58.8% 23.4% 3.1% 8.1% 6.6% 325
City of Cincinnati 50.6% 251% 7.0% 10.8% 6.5% 258
Butler/Clermont/Warren 60.5% 21.2% 2.9% 6.5% 8.8% 302
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 55.4% 22.7% 3.5% 7.8% 10.6% 273
Rural Counties 50.8% 21.3% 5.3% 10.8% 11.8% 249
State of Residence Ohio 56.6% 22.4% 3.9% 8.2% 8.9% 985
Kentucky 55.5% 22.4% 3.7% 8.1% 10.2% 314
Indiana 58.7% 23.3% 4.8% 9.4% 3.7% 108
Sex Of Respondent Male 65.6% 19.0% 3.3% 6.4% 5.6% 682
Female 48.0% 25.7% 4.5% 10.0% 11.8% 725
Race African American 62.1% 16.9% 5.1% 4.5% 11.4% 521
White 56.4% 22.7% 4.1% 9.1% 7.8% 1162
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 31.5% 31.2% 2.2% 5.6% 29.5% 40
No 57.0% 22.4% 4.0% 8.4% 8.1% 1350
Age 18-29 39.1% 30.3% 5.6% 14.5% 10.5% 270
30-45 47.6% 26.5% 5.4% 10.2% 10.4% 380
46 - 64 62.5% 21.3% 3.8% 5.9% 6.6% 456
65 and Over 75.9% 12.0% 1.0% 3.7% 7.5% 280
Education i_ess than High School 64.0% 7.4% 6.6% 22.0% 128
High School Graduate 60.7% 18.4% 4.4% 9.3% 7.2% 437
Some College 47.1% 27.4% 5.3% 9.4% 10.8% 404
College Graduate 59.1% 26.7% 3.4% 6.6% 41% 432
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 42.7% 21.5% 4.9% 8.6% 22.3% 152
Between 100% and 200% FPL 50.6% 23.2% 3.0% 13.1% 10.2% 202
Above 200% FPL 58.9% 23.3% 4.5% 8.0% 5.3% 905
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 18.1% 32.0% 7.6% 19.6% 22.7% 74
No 58.0% 22.7% 4.1% 7.6% 7.5% 1202
Ideology Liberal 41.8% 34.2% 7.5% 11.4% 5.2% 243
Moderate 56.7% 221% 4.2% 6.8% 10.2% 395
Conservative 65.3% 17.6% 3.1% 6.3% 7.8% 437
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Question 22: Now thinking about your mental health, which includes stress, depression, and problems with emotions, for how many days during the past 30 days was your

mental health not good?

0 days 1to 7 days 8 to 13 days 14 to 21 days 22 days or more Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 56.6% 22.5% 3.9% 8.3% 8.8% 1407
Insurance Status Insured 55.9% 22.2% 4.2% 8.6% 9.0% 1296
Not insured / Don't Know 65.4% 25.6% 0.3% 2.4% 6.3% 108
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 65.0% 22.8% 3.4% 5.5% 3.3% 653
Good 54.3% 21.4% 5.1% 8.6% 10.6% 458
Fair / Poor 41.3% 23.7% 3.3% 13.8% 17.9% 294
Did Not Get/Delayed Getting Mental Health Care Yes - Did not get care 19.0% 33.5% 14.5% 14.3% 18.7% 150
Yes - Delayed getting care 15.3% 23.8% 4.7% 24.0% 32.3% 92
No 64.7% 20.9% 2.5% 6.2% 5.6% 1164
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Question 22 Collapsed: Number of Mentally Unhealthy Days

Less than 14 days

Greater Cincinnati Region

Area in Region

State of Residence

Sex Of Respondent

Race

Hispanic Ethnicity

Age

Education

Poverty Status

Identify as LGBTQ

Ideology

Hamilton County Suburbs
City of Cincinnati
Butler/Clermont/Warren
Boone/Campbell/Kenton
Rural Counties

Ohio
Kentucky
Indiana

Male
Female

African American
White

Yes*
No

18 -29
30-45
46 - 64
65 and Over

Less than High School
High School Graduate
Some College
College Graduate

100% and below FPL
Between 100% and 200% FPL
Above 200% FPL

Yes*
No
i_iberal

Moderate
Conservative

83.0%

85.3%
82.6%
84.6%
81.6%
77.5%

82.9%
81.6%
86.8%

88.0%
78.2%

84.1%
83.1%

64.9%
83.5%

74.9%
79.4%
87.5%
88.8%

71.4%
83.5%
79.8%
89.2%

69.1%
76.8%
86.7%

57.7%
84.8%

83.4%
83.0%
86.0%

14 days or more Count
17.0% 1407
14.7% 325
17.4% 258
15.4% 302
18.4% 273
22.5% 249
17.1% 985
18.4% 314
13.2% 108
12.0% 682
21.8% 725
15.9% 521
16.9% 1162
35.1% 40
16.5% 1350
251% 270
20.6% 380
12.5% 456
11.2% 280
28.6% 128
16.5% 437
20.2% 404
10.8% 432
30.9% 152
23.2% 202
13.3% 905
42.3% 74
15.2% 1202
16.6% 243
17.0% 395
14.0% 437
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6/13/22 Update

Question 22 Collapsed: Number of Mentally Unhealthy Days

Less than 14 days 14 days or more Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 83.0% 17.0% 1407
Insurance Status Insured 82.4% 17.6% 1296
Not insured / Don't Know 91.3% 8.7% 108
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 91.2% 8.8% 653
Good 80.8% 19.2% 458
Fair / Poor 68.3% 31.7% 294
Diagnosis of Depression and/or Anxiety Yes 63.1% 36.9% 497
No 93.9% 6.1% 903
Did Not Get/Delayed Getting Mental Health Care Yes - Did not get care 67.0% 33.0% 150
Yes - Delayed getting care 43.7% 56.3% 92
No 88.1% 11.9% 1164
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Question 23a: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the following

conditions? - Depression

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 28.5% 71.4% 0.1% 1421
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 26.8% 73.2% 326
City of Cincinnati 29.7% 70.3% 261
Butler/Clermont/Warren 26.9% 72.9% 0.2% 306
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 29.6% 70.3% 0.1% 275
Rural Counties 32.5% 67.3% 0.2% 254
State of Residence Ohio 28.3% 71.6% 0.1% 993
Kentucky 32.0% 67.9% 0.1% 317
Indiana 21.6% 78.4% 112
Sex Of Respondent Male 19.8% 80.2% 0.1% 687
Female 36.6% 63.2% 0.2% 734
Race African American 19.0% 81.0% 531
White 29.9% 69.9% 0.2% 1170
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 50.8% 49.2% 40
No 28.0% 71.9% 0.1% 1364
Age 18-29 31.1% 68.9% 268
30-45 32.1% 67.9% 391
46 - 64 28.2% 71.8% 458
65 and Over 21.9% 77.5% 0.6% 284
Education i_ess than High School 32.3% 67.7% 130
High School Graduate 27.5% 72.4% 0.1% 439
Some College 32.7% 67.3% 412
College Graduate 24.1% 75.6% 0.3% 434
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 43.0% 57.0% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 36.6% 63.4% 203
Above 200% FPL 251% 74.7% 0.2% 908
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 57.3% 42.7% 80
No 27.0% 72.9% 0.1% 1209
Ideology Liberal 37.0% 63.0% 249
Moderate 30.3% 69.6% 0.1% 397
Conservative 21.1% 78.6% 0.3% 439
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6/13/22 Update

Question 23a: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the following conditions?

- Depression
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 28.5% 71.4% 0.1% 1421
Insurance Status Insured 29.2% 70.6% 0.1% 1309
Not insured / Don't Know 17.9% 82.1% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.5% 82.5% 653
Good 30.3% 69.6% 0.1% 463
Fair / Poor 49.4% 50.1% 0.5% 302
Plan to Manage Depression Yes 99.9% 0.1% 370
No* 100.0% 34
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Question 23b: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the following

conditions? - Anxiety disorder

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 25.8% 74.1% 0.1% 1421
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 18.8% 81.2% 326
City of Cincinnati 27.1% 72.6% 0.2% 261
Butler/Clermont/Warren 26.6% 73.4% 306
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 30.6% 69.4% 275
Rural Counties 27.5% 72.3% 0.2% 255
State of Residence Ohio 25.5% 74.5% 0.0% 993
Kentucky 30.3% 69.6% 0.1% 317
Indiana 17.1% 82.8% 0.1% 113
Sex Of Respondent Male 17.0% 83.0% 0.0% 687
Female 34.1% 65.8% 0.1% 734
Race African American 13.9% 85.7% 0.4% 531
White 27.2% 72.7% 0.0% 1171
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 48.5% 51.5% 40
No 25.3% 74.6% 0.1% 1364
Age 18-29 32.5% 67.3% 0.2% 268
30-45 33.3% 66.7% 391
46 - 64 22.9% 771% 458
65 and Over 13.6% 86.3% 0.1% 284
Education i_ess than High School 28.9% 71.1% 130
High School Graduate 25.9% 74.1% 439
Some College 31.0% 68.8% 0.2% 412
College Graduate 19.6% 80.4% 0.0% 434
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 34.7% 65.3% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 30.7% 69.0% 0.3% 203
Above 200% FPL 23.7% 76.3% 908
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 57.0% 43.0% 80
No 23.7% 76.2% 0.1% 1209
Ideology Liberal 30.6% 69.4% 249
Moderate 26.6% 73.4% 397
Conservative 19.7% 80.3% 440
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Question 23b: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had any of the following

conditions? - Anxiety disorder

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 25.8% 74.1% 0.1% 1421
Insurance Status Insured 26.6% 73.4% 0.1% 1310
Not insured / Don't Know 15.0% 85.0% 109
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.2% 82.8% 0.1% 653
Good 27.3% 72.7% 0.0% 464
Fair / Poor 42.0% 57.9% 0.1% 302
Plan to Manage Anxiety  Yes 99.7% 0.3% 322
No* 96.9% 3.1% 45
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Question 24: Have your doctors or other health care providers worked with you to develop a plan to manage your
depression? (Asked only of those told by a doctor they had depression)

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 90.9% 8.3% 0.8% 407
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 84.1% 15.9% 82
City of Cincinnati 90.0% 10.0% 78
Butler/Clermont/Warren 94.2% 3.5% 2.3% 83
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 90.7% 9.3% 82
Rural Counties* 93.7% 5.9% 0.4% 71
State of Residence Ohio 90.9% 8.1% 1.0% 272
Kentucky 91.6% 8.4% 101
Indiana*® 87.9% 10.8% 1.3% 23
Sex Of Respondent Male 87.3% 10.9% 1.8% 138
Female 92.8% 7.0% 0.3% 269
Race African American 84.8% 15.2% 101
White 92.0% 7.0% 0.9% 352
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes 97.6% 2.4% 101
No 90.5% 8.7% 0.9% 383
Age 18-29 93.2% 6.8% 83
30-45 89.7% 10.3% 126
46 - 64 91.3% 7.7% 1.0% 131
65 and Over* 90.6% 6.2% 3.2% 62
Education i_ess than High School* 94.8% 5.2% 42
High School Graduate 88.5% 11.3% 0.2% 121
Some College 93.1% 6.9% 135
College Graduate 89.1% 8.1% 2.9% 106
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL* 90.9% 9.1% 68
Between 100% and 200% FPL* 91.5% 7.5% 1.0% 75
Above 200% FPL 90.3% 8.5% 1.1% 229
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 89.6% 10.4% 46
No 92.3% 6.7% 1.0% 328
Ideology Liberal 91.6% 71% 1.3% 92
Moderate 91.2% 8.4% 0.4% 120
Conservative 89.5% 9.1% 1.4% 94
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Question 24: Have your doctors or other health care providers worked with you to develop a plan to manage
your depression? (Asked only of those told by a doctor they had depression)

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 91.0% 8.1% 0.9% 384
Not insured / Don't Know* 87.1% 12.9% 20
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 91.4% 7.5% 1.1% 116
Good 94.3% 4.9% 0.9% 141
Fair / Poor 87.3% 12.2% 0.5% 149
Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2022 39 of 47

University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research
Interact for Health

6/13/22 Update

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings
of this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 25: Have your doctors or other health care providers worked with you to develop a plan to manage your

anxiety disorder? (Asked only of those told by a doctor they had an anxiety disorder)

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 87.1% 12.1% 0.8% 369
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs* 84.9% 15.1% 58
City of Cincinnati* 89.4% 10.6% 58
Butler/Clermont/Warren* 86.6% 11.2% 2.2% 73
Boone/Campbell/Kenton* 82.6% 17.4% 78
Rural Counties* 94.2% 5.8% 58
State of Residence Ohio 87.8% 11.1% 1.1% 215
Kentucky 83.5% 16.5% 88
Indiana*® 92.7% 7.3% 22
Sex Of Respondent Male 75.9% 22.1% 2.0% 118
Female 92.4% 7.4% 0.2% 252
Race African American* 77.4% 22.6% 74
White 88.1% 11.8% 0.2% 321
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 100.0% 20
No 86.3% 12.8% 0.8% 348
Age 18-29 92.8% 7.2% 88
30-45 86.6% 11.6% 1.8% 130
46 - 64 83.7% 16.3% 105
65 and Over* 84.3% 14.4% 1.3% 40
Education i_ess than High School* 63.2% 30.5% 6.3% 38
High School Graduate 87.8% 12.2% 114
Some College 91.6% 8.4% 130
College Graduate 89.5% 9.9% 0.6% 85
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL* 89.2% 10.8% 56
Between 100% and 200% FPL* 91.7% 7.4% 0.8% 62
Above 200% FPL 89.6% 10.4% 216
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 92.0% 2.8% 5.2% 46
No 86.8% 13.1% 0.2% 289
Ideology Liberal 92.7% 7.3% 77
Moderate 88.2% 11.3% 0.5% 107
Conservative 80.6% 19.4% 87
40 of 47

Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2022
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research

Interact for Health

6/13/22 Update

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings
of this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 25: Have your doctors or other health care providers worked with you to develop a plan to manage
your anxiety disorder? (Asked only of those told by a doctor they had an anxiety disorder)

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 87.0% 12.2% 0.8% 350
Not insured / Don't Know* 87.5% 12.5% 16
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 91.1% 8.9% 113
Good 91.4% 8.6% 128
Fair / Poor 79.2% 18.6% 2.3% 128
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Question 26: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you thought you needed counseling or therapy ... but you did not get it or

delayed getting it?

YES, DID NOT GET

YES, DELAYED

CARE GETTING CARE NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 10.7% 6.6% 82.7% 1425
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 12.4% 6.7% 80.9% 325
City of Cincinnati 15.4% 8.8% 75.8% 262
Butler/Clermont/Warren 8.6% 9.0% 82.4% 306
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 9.6% 3.2% 87.1% 276
Rural Counties 10.2% 2.6% 87.1% 255
State of Residence Ohio 10.9% 7.8% 81.2% 993
Kentucky 9.7% 2.9% 87.4% 318
Indiana 11.1% 2.9% 86.0% 113
Sex Of Respondent Male 9.2% 4.4% 86.4% 689
Female 12.1% 8.7% 79.2% 735
Race African American 16.8% 8.0% 75.1% 527
White 9.5% 5.6% 84.9% 1174
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 22.2% 23.4% 54.3% 41
No 10.5% 6.1% 83.5% 1367
Age 18-29 22.6% 13.9% 63.5% 271
30-45 10.8% 6.4% 82.9% 392
46 - 64 8.5% 3.6% 87.9% 458
65 and Over 2.9% 4.3% 92.7% 283
Education i_ess than High School 9.2% 9.3% 81.5% 130
High School Graduate 10.5% 3.8% 85.7% 443
Some College 11.3% 9.1% 79.5% 412
College Graduate 10.9% 5.7% 83.4% 434
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 11.0% 12.5% 76.6% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 11.4% 7.8% 80.8% 203
Above 200% FPL 11.3% 4.8% 83.9% 908
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 24.9% 23.0% 52.1% 80
No 10.6% 5.7% 83.7% 1213
Ideology Liberal 15.9% 7.3% 76.8% 249
Moderate 12.5% 7.7% 79.8% 397
Conservative 7.8% 4.4% 87.8% 439
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Question 26: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you thought you needed counseling or therapy ... but you did not get it

or delayed getting it?

YES, DID NOT GET

YES, DELAYED

CARE GETTING CARE NO Count
Insurance Status Insured 10.1% 6.8% 83.1% 1313
Not insured / Don't Know 18.5% 4.2% 77.3% 109
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 9.4% 4.4% 86.2% 655
Good 13.5% 6.7% 79.8% 465
Fair / Poor 9.3% 11.3% 79.4% 302
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Question 33: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as
HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 92.3% 7.6% 0.1% 1425
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 92.5% 7.5% 327
City of Cincinnati 88.9% 10.4% 0.7% 262
Butler/Clermont/Warren 90.3% 9.7% 307
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 95.6% 4.4% 275
Rural Counties 96.3% 3.7% 254
State of Residence Ohio 90.9% 9.0% 0.1% 995
Kentucky 95.9% 4.1% 317
Indiana 98.7% 1.3% 113
Sex Of Respondent Male 89.9% 10.0% 0.1% 690
Female 94.6% 5.3% 0.1% 735
Race African American 86.7% 13.0% 0.4% 531
White 93.8% 6.2% 1175
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 80.1% 19.9% 41
No 92.6% 7.3% 0.1% 1367
Age 18-29 86.6% 13.0% 0.4% 271
30-45 90.7% 9.3% 390
46 - 64 93.7% 6.2% 0.0% 458
65 and Over 97.3% 2.7% 284
Education i_ess than High School 91.2% 8.8% 130
High School Graduate 86.7% 13.1% 0.2% 441
Some College 94.9% 5.0% 0.1% 412
College Graduate 96.2% 3.8% 435
Poverty Status .100% and below FPL 87.8% 12.2% 158
Between 100% and 200% FPL 89.7% 10.3% 202
Above 200% FPL 93.1% 6.9% 0.1% 908
Identify as LGBTQ Yes 90.0% 10.0% 80
No 92.4% 7.6% 0.1% 1213
Ideology Liberal 94.4% 5.3% 0.3% 249
Moderate 95.7% 4.2% 0.1% 396
Conservative 92.1% 7.9% 440
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Question 33: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such
as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 92.3% 7.6% 0.1% 1425
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 92.0% 7.9% 0.1% 655
Good 91.0% 9.0% 466
Fair / Poor 95.1% 4.8% 0.1% 301
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Poverty Status
Between 100% and
100% and below FPL 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 12.5% 16.0% 71.6% 1271
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 10.5% 16.0% 73.5% 295
City of Cincinnati 17.0% 19.4% 63.7% 228
Butler/Clermont/Warren 11.2% 15.0% 73.8% 273
Boone/Campbell/Kenton 11.3% 13.6% 75.1% 247
Rural Counties 15.5% 17.9% 66.7% 225
State of Residence bhio 13.1% 15.7% 71.2% 887
Kentucky 10.9% 15.4% 73.7% 281
Indiana 9.6% 20.7% 69.7% 100
Sex Of Respondent  Male 10.4% 14.1% 75.5% 623
Female 14.4% 17.8% 67.8% 648
Race African American 28.0% 21.0% 51.0% 466
White 9.9% 15.7% 74.4% 1064
Hispanic Ethnicity Yes* 33.3% 14.5% 52.3% 39
No 11.8% 16.1% 721% 1227
Age 18 -29 13.1% 13.8% 73.1% 239
30-45 16.1% 13.1% 70.8% 359
46 - 64 9.1% 15.4% 75.6% 423
65 and Over 12.5% 23.5% 64.0% 241
Education Less than High School 43.6% 20.0% 36.4% 100
High School Graduate 13.6% 21.9% 64.6% 401
Some College 12.6% 16.6% 70.8% 366
College Graduate 3.5% 8.5% 88.0% 403
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 19.9% 12.9% 67.2% 70
No 11.9% 15.5% 72.6% 1107
Ideology Liberal 8.8% 13.0% 78.2% 234
Moderate 8.9% 14.0% 771% 364
Conservative 9.8% 14.6% 75.6% 397
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Poverty Status
Between 100% and
100% and below FPL 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Insurance Status Insured 11.9% 15.6% 72.5% 1165
Not insured / Don't Know 18.7% 20.2% 61.1% 103
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 6.9% 9.9% 83.2% 593
Good 15.3% 17.9% 66.8% 415
Fair / Poor 20.7% 26.6% 52.6% 261
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